5/08 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/en 8.100.600.01
®®
T92
Excelon® Pro
Lockout / shut-off valve
ø 6 ... 12 mm, G 1/8 ...G 3/8

Port Size Model Flow (Cv factor) Weight kg
G 1/4 T92T-2G-B1N 2,57 0,16
Ordering example
Lockout/shut off valve - G 1/4 with mounting bracket
3-port/2-position with threaded exhaust port.
Quote: T92T-2G-B1N
Function Substitute
2-port/2-position, non exhaust outlet, black slide B
3-port/2-position, threaded (M5) exhaust outlet, red slide T
Standard model
5/08 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/en 8.100.600.03
®®
T92G
Push-in fitting connector Threaded connector Threaded connector
with mounting bracket with mounting bracket without mounting bracket
Port size
G1/8 - 9212KIT-1G -
G1/4 - 9212KIT-2G 9211KIT-2V
G3/8 - 9212KIT-3G -
ø 6 mm 9213KIT-6D - -
ø 8 mm 9213KIT-8D - -
ø 10 mm 9213KIT-AD - -
ø 12 mm 9213KIT-BD - -
321
Accessories
Locking plate Silencer
front plate of
9236-88/X10 (quantity 10) T40M0500
97
1
2
3
9
Warning
Locking plates MUST be in place before pressurizing any Excelon Pro unit.
5/08Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
®®
N/en 8.100.600.04
T92
Shut-off valve with wall mounting bracket Shut-off valve without mounting bracket
4
3
1 Connector Dimensions
1/8" and 1/4" threaded connectors shown. See below
for port-to-port dimensions for additional connectors.
PIF Connector Port-to-port
6 mm, 8 mm 60
10 mm, 12 mm 62
Threaded connector
1/8", 1/4" 45,5
3/8" 76
M5 exhaust port
Lever lockable only in closed position.
Standard clip accepts ø 7 mm shackle.